SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4880-4881/2023

VANAMA VENKATESWARA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALAGAM VENKAT RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150156/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.srinivas R.rao, Adv.

Mr. P.mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Madhavan Nair, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Tadakamalla, Adv.

Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Urmi H.raval, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shreshtha Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ananway Anandvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K. Sai Teja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 22.09.2023.

Mr. Amit Pai, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

Let other respondents, who appeared before the High Court, be served through dasti notice for 22.09.2023.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. Resultantly, the appellant shall continue as a Member of the Legislative Assembly till further orders.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)