

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4880-4881/2023

VANAMA VENKATESWARA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALAGAM VENKAT RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150156/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.152557/2023 - PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW, IA No.168004/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 10-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P.raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Mohith P.rao, Adv.
Ms. Sweena Madhavan Nair, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Tadakamalla, Adv.
Mr. Urmi H.raval, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shreshtha Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Ramesh K., Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ananvay Anandvardhan, Adv.
Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Ms. Sivani Kakumanu, Adv.
Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on 31.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)