SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).40701/2023

AVUTAPALLI RAMALINGESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. VANAMA VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.205238/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205237/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.205240/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.205236/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashi Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kutumbaka, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ananway Anandhvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.10.2023 along with C.A.Nos.4880-4881 of 2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)