

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4880-4881/2023

VANAMA VENKATESWARA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JALAGAM VENKAT RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 150156/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.152557/2023 - PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW, IA No. 168004/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40701/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 223179/2023 - ISSUE OF CERTIFICATE OF EXCESS COURT FEES PAID UNDER ORDER -V, RULE 1(7) OF SCR 2013)

Date : 19-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankita Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sweena Madhavan Nair, AOR
Mr. P Mohith Rao, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Tadakamalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ananway Anandhvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for hearing on 30.04.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)